PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric M. MORAN	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Control Dynamics Inc.
Street Address:	12428 Highway 99, Suite 52
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pr	operty Type	Number
Application I	Number:	12772027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-624-8300

Email: IP@GRAHAMDUNN.COM
Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN T. PETRICH
Address Line 1: GRAHAM & DUNN PC

Address Line 2: 2801 ALASKAN WAY, SUITE 300 - PIER 70
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M41933-C14603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen T. Petrich

Total Attachments: 2

source=(signed) Patent Assignment (Eric M. Moran to Control Dynamics Inc.)#page1.tif source=(signed) Patent Assignment (Eric M. Moran to Control Dynamics Inc.)#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12772

PATENT REEL: 024321 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

The Assignor Eric M. Moran (the "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen and a Washington resident, has invented an invention entitled "Motorized Moveable Shelf Assembly for Cabinet Structures" ("the Invention") and is hereby assigning it and any patent rights emanating therefrom to Control Dynamics Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 12428 Highway 99, Suite 52, Everett, Washington 98204. Assignee is desirous in obtaining the entire ownership rights Assignor has in the invention and any patent rights emanating therefrom.

In consideration for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns his entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, and any patent rights emanating therefrom, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and foreign patent applications, and patents that issue from same to the Assignee; and Assignor hereby requests that the U.S. Director of Patents and Trademarks issue any U.S. patent directly to the Assignee.

Assignor also agrees that this Assignment includes Assignor's Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period.

Assignor warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that it will, upon request by Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and any and all patent applications or patents, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to the Assignor; and that Assignor will testify to same in any interference, opposition, or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits and/or declarations required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application or patent, both foreign and domestic.

SIGNED at Seattle, Washington, King County on April 297, 2010. (city and state)

Assignor:

Eric M. Moran

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024321 FRAME: 0457

State of Washington)
) ss
County of King)

On this 29th day of April, 2010, Eric M. Moran personally appeared before me and is known to me to be the individual who executed the Assignment, and that he acknowledged that he signed the same of his own free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposed mention therein.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington

Residing in Seattle, Washington
My commission expires on Oct. 19, 2012

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024321 FRAME: 0458